FORM PTO-16 IRA Expires 06/4/191 ICE UF PUBLIC RECORDS OMB 0651-0027 01-02-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

2002 DEC 23 AM 10: 24



NANCE SECTION CORPORTION FORM COVE

TRANCE SECTION RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ie ubmission Type New	ignment
Ubmission Type New 12 - 23 - 02	ignment
New 12-23-02	on Date
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # 002581 Frame # 0555 Other Name Florsheim Group Inc. Merger Change of Name Execution Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached May 22, 2 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Asso Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	on Date
Document ID #	on Date
Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # 002581 Frame # 0555 Other Onveying Party Name Florsheim Group Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Asso Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	on Date
Reel # 002581 Frame # 0555 Other Onveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Dame Florsheim Group Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Asso Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	ay Year
Name Florsheim Group Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Asso Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	ay Year
Name Florsheim Group Inc. Month Da May 22, 2 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Asso Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	ay Year
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Asso Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	0000
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Asso Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	2002
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	ociation
occiving Porty	
occiving Porty	
Name Weyco Group, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
composed of	
ddress (line 1) 333 West Estabrook Boulevard	
ddress (line 2)	
ddress (line 3) Milwaukee Wisconsin 53202	
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an	ın
assignment and the receiving point and the united State appointment of a domestic appointment of a domestic	•
Other representative should be attach (Designation must be a separate designation for the designation of the	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin	
GT0N11 00000123 170055 76062152 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
40.00 CH 275.00 CH	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress	Enter for the first Receiving Part	y only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)			1 00 • 100	
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	-			
Correspondent Name and Address Ar	ea Code and To	elephone Number (414) 277-5789		
Name Cheryl M. Smukowski				
Address (line 1) Quarles & Brady LLP				
Address (line 2) 411 East Wisconsin Avenue				
Address (line 3) Milwaukee, WI 53202				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or	-		itional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the				
Trademark Application Number(s) 76/062,152		Registration Numb	1,349,620	
70/002,102			-, ,	
		1,747,197 982,923	2,134,558	
		2,196,492 2,316,610	1,710,111	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 12				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 315.00		
Method of Payment: Enclose	ed De	posit Account 🗸		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: # 17-0055				
Aut	horization to ch	narge additional fees: Yes	No No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belie attached copy is a true copy of the orig indicated herein.				

Cheryl M. Smukowski

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0413

Chery Smullowsh. December \$, 2002
Signature Date Signed

/
FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying		
Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individua	al General Partnership Lir	mited Partnership Corporation Association
Other		
Citizens	nip State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party Ma	ark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1))	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3	City	State/Country Zip Code
Individ		Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corpora	tion Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
		(Designation must be a separate
Other [(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizens	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization	document from the Assignment.)
Citizens	Application Number(s) or Regis	stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Citizens Trademark Enter either t	Application Number(s) or Registree Trademark Application Number or the Registree	document from the Assignment.)
Citizens Trademark Enter either t	Application Number(s) or Regis	stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Citizens Trademark Enter either t	Application Number(s) or Registree Trademark Application Number or the Registree	stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Citizens Trademark Enter either t	Application Number(s) or Registree Trademark Application Number or the Registree	stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,432,048
Citizens Trademark Enter either t	Application Number(s) or Registree Trademark Application Number or the Registree	stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,432,048
Citizens Trademark Enter either t	Application Number(s) or Registree Trademark Application Number or the Registree	stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,432,048
Citizens Trademark Enter either t	Application Number(s) or Registree Trademark Application Number or the Registree	stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,432,048
Citizens Trademark Enter either t	Application Number(s) or Registree Trademark Application Number or the Registree	stration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,432,048

Assignment of Trademarks

This Assignment of Trademarks is made by and between Florsheim Group Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 200 North LaSalle Street. Chicago. IL 60601-1014 ("Florsheim"), and Wevco Group, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, with its principal place of business at 333 West Estabrook Boulevard, Milwaukee, WI 53202 ("Buyer").

Whereas, Florsheim is the owner of the business name, product brand names, trade names, trademarks, service marks, and logos, including any registrations and applications for registration for any of the foregoing, and the goodwill and other rights associated therewith (the "Trademarks"), which are shown on the attached Schedule; and

Whereas, the Buyer desires to acquire said Trademarks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Florsheim hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Buyer, Florsheim's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

This Assignment of Trademarks is made pursuant to the "Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Wevco Group, Inc., Florsheim Group Inc. and the Other Sellers Identified Herein" dated as of March 3, 2002, as amended.

In witness whereof, Florsheim has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and sealed by its duly authorized representative as of the date written below.

Date: May >>, 2002

Florsheim Group Inc.

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

MILWAUKEE COUNTY)

The above-named individual, to me known to be the individual named above, personally appeared before meethis 3.7 May of May, 2002, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks on behalf of the company and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission expires:

L-QBMKE 5190084 1

(SEAL)

Schedule of Trademarks

Mark	Reg. (App.) No.	Issue (Filing) Date
<i>w</i> LEISURE	(76/191,200)	(01/08/2001)
FLORSHEIM a EASE and Design	(76 133,058)	(09/21/2000)
FLORSHEIM ROYAL IMPERIAL	(76.062.153)	(06.02.2000)
FLS MAGNEFLEX and Design	(76/121,200)	(09/01/2000)
MAGNEFORCE	(76/079.250)	(06/27/2000)
MAGNEFORCE	(76/061.521)	(06/02/2000)
RI Styli red Letters	(76.073,508)	(06/19/2000)
ROYAL IMPERIAL	(76 062.152)	(06 02 2000)
WORTHMORE and Design	(76:133,057)	(09/21/2000)
(wEASE and Design	2,271,689	08/24/1999
<i>u</i> EASE and Design	2.386,719	09/19/2000
AMBASSADOR	297.516	09/20/1932
APPLE and Design	2.021.537	12:10/1996
BARLI TTA Stylized	670,968	12/09/1958
COMFORTECH	1,747,197	01/19/1993
COMFORTECH and Design	1.879.886	02/21/1995
COMFORTECH BY LLORSHEIM	1.432.048	03 10 1987
COMFORTECH Stylized Letters	2,229,380	03 02 1999
DESIGNER COLLECTION FLORSHEIM Stylized	1,014,727	07/01/1975
DIVINA	1,320,854	02/19/1985
DRI-TEDS	2.153.962	04/28/1998
DRI-TEDS WATERPROOF and Design	2.201,577	11/03/1998

2 - QBMKE/5190084.1

Mark	Reg. (App.) No.	Issue (Filing) Date
Design.		
ERGO BY FLORSHEIM	1.917.336	09/05 1995
EXPRESS SHOP	1.430,491	02/24/1987
F and Design	2,310,435	01/25/2000
F and Design	2.296.747	11/30/1999
Land Jesign	. 2.446.689	04 24 2001
F and Design	2.196.492	10/13/1998
F FOR THE MAN WHO CARES and Design	202,751	09/01/1925
FLAREWEDGE and Design	322,351	03/05/1935
FLEXOLE and Design	322,309	03/05.1935
FLORETTE	1.440,684	05 26 1987
FLOR-FLEX	1.699.202	07/07/1992
FLORSHEIM	2,327,384	03/07/2000
FLORSHEIM	2.329.199	03/14/2000
TI ORSHI IM	2.316.610	02 08 2000
ELORSHEIM	2.289.346	10 26 1999
FLORSHEIM	951.635	01/30/1973
FLORSHEIM	982,923	04/30/1974
FI.ORSHEIM	1,639,837	04/02/1991
FLORSHEIM and Design	2.277.333	09/14/1999
FLORSHEIM and Design	2.131,356	01/20/1998
FI ORSHEIM and Design	1.893,190	05/09/1995
FLORSHEIM and Design	1,359,326	09/10/1985

Mark	Reg. (App.) No.	Issue (Filing) Date
FLORSHEIM COMFORTECH MAINTENANCE EREE	2.010.848	10 22 1996
FLORSHEIM FEETURE ARCH and Design	203,292	09 15 1925
FI ORSHEIM FLEXIBLES Design	1.722.045	10/06/1992
FLORSHEIM FROGS	2,060,056	05/06/1997
FLORSHEIM GOLF	2.171.664	07/07/1998
ELORSHEIM HOSIERY	229,063	06/21/27
FLORSHEIM IMPERIAL and Design	2.131,357	01/20/1998
FLORSHEIM IMPERIAL and Design	1,350,766	07/23/1985
FLORSHEIM IMPERIAL Stylized	1.349.620	07/16/1985
FI ORSHEIM I IGHTWEIGHTS Stylized	1.850.735	08 23 1994
FLORSHEIM A BEAUTIFUL WORD FOR WOMENS	1.082.679	01/17/1978
FLORSHEIM RAMBLERS and Design	842,925	01/23/1968
FFORSHEIM SHOF SHOPS WHERE YOU'RE ALWAYS IN STYLL!	1.310.516	12 18 1984
FLORSHEIM SIGNATURE	1.446.561	07/07/1987
FLORSHEIM Stylized	901,568	10/27/1970
FLORSHEIM Stylized	559,429	05/27/1952
FI ORSHEIM THAYER MCNEIL	1.099.188	08:15/1978
FLORSHEIM TOWER	2.277.414	09/14/1999
FLS	2.316.450	02/08/2000

Mark	Reg. (App.) No.	Issue (Filing) Date
FLS	2,289,347	10/26/1999
FLS	2,134,558	02/03/1998
FLS FLORSHFIM and Design	2,519.862	12 18 2001
FOR THE MAN WHO CARES	544.699	07/03/1951
FROGS FLORSHEIM and Design	2.166.027	06/16/1998
FTM	1,159,260	06/30/1981
IDLERS	1,032.380	02/03/1976
IDLERS BY FLORSHEIM Stylized	1.032.381	02 03 1976
IMPERIAL FLORSHEM Stylized	1.016.979	07 29 1975
IMPERIAL QUALITY BY FLORSHEIM and Design	1.695.395	06/16/1992
M and Design	2,451,662	05/15/2001
M and Design	2.342.433	04/18/2000
MAGIC TOPS	1.209.83	09/21 1982
MAGNEFORCE	2.378.878	08/22/2000
MAGNEFORCE	2.267,078	08/03/1999
OUTDOORSMAN	1,581,645	01/06/90
OUTDOORSMAN and Design	1.159.237	06/30/1981
PA Design	1.330.961	04-16:1985
PLIASOLE Stylized	573.945	05/05/1953
POLL-PARROT and Design	157,113	07/25/1922
POWER TRACKS	2,328,848	03/14/2000
PRO-ACTION and Design	1,352,919	08/06/1985
PROACHON Stylized	1,306 089	11 20 1984

Mark	Reg. (App.) No.	Issue (Filing) Date
PRO-STANCE	800.737	12 21 1965
RAVELLO	1,458,465	09/22/1987
RAVELLO and Design	838,883	11/14/1967
RI (Stylized)	2,560,167	04/09/2002
RIVA	1.710,111	08/25/1992
ROYAL IMPERIAL	204,830	10/27/1925
ROYAL IMPERIAL and Design	1.060,358	03/01/1997
SEA TRACS and Design	1.208,576	09/14/1982
SEA TRACS BY FLORSHEIM	1,467,431	12/01/1987
SERENADES BY FLORSHEIM and Design	808,535	05/17/1966
Shield and F Design	144.764	07.19 1921
SOF TRED	1,731,235	11/10/1992
SOF TRED BY FLORSHEIM	1,915,111	08/29/1995
SOF TRED BY FLORSHEIM	1,530,975	03/21/1989
Sole Design	1,560,302	10/10/1989
Sole Design	1,528,352	03/07/1989
STYLES OF THE TIMES	846,716	03/26/1968
THAYER MCNEIL	1,440,683	05/26/1987
THAYER MCNEIL and Design	700,231	06/28/1960
THE FLORSHEIM COMFORT CUSION and Design	1,175,272	01/27/1981
THE FLORSHEIM SHOE and Design	146.737	09/20/1921
THE FLORSHEIM SHOE and Design	535,811	01/02/1951

Mark	Reg. (App.) No.	Issue (Filing) Date
Design		
THE FLORSHEIM SHOE and Design	392.748	01 13 1942
THE FLORSHEIM SHOE CUSTOM GRADE	1,405,914	08 19 1986
THE FLORSHEIM SHOE FOR THE MAN WHO CARES and Design	240,767	04/10/1928
THE IT ORSHEM SHOT SQUARE	38.745	10 22 1912
THE FLORSHEIM SHOE IMPERIAL QUALITY and Design	1.344.692	06 25 1985
THE ROYAL IMPERIAL FLORSHEIM SHOE and Design	1,344,691	06/25/1985
THE WORTHMORE SHOE FOR QUALITY & STYLE	285,253	07/21/1931
WIEDS	1.102.212	09/12/1978
WEEDS (Stylized)	1,155,696	05/26/1981

NOU 27 2002 10:44 FR GUARLESSERADY LLP EC6414 271 3552 TO 2#416#1703306599 P.02/11 1/27/2002

_			
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/3099 OME 0957-0027			U.S. Department of Components Palent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
		N FORM COVER SHE	T
	TRADE	MARKS ONLY	vietnal document(s) or coov(les).
TO: The Commissioner of Paters Submission Type	ts and I recentaries:	Conveyance Type	rightal document(s) or copy(lee).
New		Assignment	Ligense
	acordation)	Becurity Agreemen	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #		Merger	Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fran	ne #		
Corrective Document		Change of Name	
Reel # Fram	ne#	Other	
Conveying Party		Mark If additional names of com	reying pertias attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Florsheim Group Inc	C.		May 22, 2002
Formerly			
Individual Genera	al Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incom	rporation/Organiza	tion Delaware	
Receiving Party		Mark II additional number of rec	selving parties attached
Name Weyco Group, In	nc.		
	nc.		
	ng.		
DBA/AKA/TA	nc.		
Composed of			
Composed of			
Composed of		NV	53202
Composed of Address (line 1) 333 West Estabr Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Milwaukee	rook Boulevard	NY State/Country	53202 Zp Čode If document to be recorded is an
Composed of Address (line 1) 333 West Estator Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Milwaukee Individual Gene	rook Boulevard		If document to be recorded is an sesignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Composed of Address (line 1) 333 West Estatur Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Milwaukee Individual Gene	rook Boulevard	State/Country	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. [Designation must be a separate
Composed of Address (line 1) 333 West Estator Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Milwaukee Individual Gene Corporation Assoc	rook Boulevard y rel Parinership	Stitution Stitut	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demicised in the United States, an appointment of a domastic representative strouts the attached.
Composed of Address (line 1) 333 West Estatur Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Milwaukee Individual Gene	rook Boulevard y rei Partnership clation	Stitution Stitut	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. [Designation must be a separate
Composed of Address (line 1) 333 West Estator Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Milwaukee Individual Gene Corporation Assoc	rook Boulevard y rei Partnership clation	StiteCountry Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative strouted be attached. [Designation must be a separate
Composed of Address (line 1) 333 West Estator Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Milwaukee Individual Gene Corporation Assoc	rook Boulevard y rei Partnership clation	StiteCountry Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative strouted be attached. [Designation must be a separate

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expres controls ONE 0841-0927	Page 2	U.S. Department of Communus Permit and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative N	ame and Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (the 1)		
Address (Nos 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and A	Artic Code and Telephone Number	414) 277-5789
Name Cheryl M. Smukows	ki	
Address (line 1) Quaries & Brady LL	P	
Address (lime 2) 411 East Wisconsin	Avenue	
Address (line 3) Milwsukee, Wt 532	02	
Address (line 4)		
	nber of pages of the attached conveyance	document
including any atta	chments.	# 7
	iber(s) or Registration Number(s) Number grain Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER)	Nurk if additional numbers attached
Trademark Application	•	istration Number(s)
76/062,152	2,386,719	1,639,837 1,349,620
	1,747,197	982,923 2,134,558
	2,196,492	2,316,610 1,710,111
Number of Properties Frite	r the total number of properties involved.	# 12
	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	
Method of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account	V 313.00
Deposit Account		
(Emer for payment by deposit accou	nt or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 17-0055
	Authorization to charge additional face	K! Yes 💅 No 🔙
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowled attached copy is a true cop indicated herein.	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true only of the original document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any t account are authorized, as
Cheryl M. Smukowski	Chryl Smukews	(k~) November 26, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0423

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 12/3/02 7:19 PAGE 7/7 RightFAX

NDU 27 2002 10:44 FR QUARLES&BRADY LLP FC6414 271 3552 TO 2#416#1703306599 P.04/11

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION FAMILY OF TRADEMARKS ONLY RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION Form CONTINUATION TRADEMARK TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark Meditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Honth Day Year
Formerly
Individual General Pertnership Limited Pertnership Corporation Association
Ottair Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Acidratus (time 2)
Address (see 3) EmelCountry Ep Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership W document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Gorporation Association appointment of a demestic representative should be attached
Other Continues from the Assignment.
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter althor the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DD NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
1.432,048
229,063

DEC 03 '02 06:25

RECORDED: 12/23/2002

OPR/ASSIGNMENTRADEMARKO?

REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0424